

**COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2235  
Page 14 Section 2 Lines 7  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

By inserting after the period "." the following language: "The Legislature shall appropriate funds to the Tort Claims Liability Revolving Fund for costs associated with providing group health benefit plan coverage by the Department to a claimant under the provisions of this paragraph. The Department may seek reimbursement from the Tort Claims Liability Revolving Fund for all expenditures related to providing said coverage.";

Page 16, Section 3, Lines 7-8: By deleting all language beginning with the comma "," on Line 7 through the word "writing," on Line 8;

Page 16, Section 3, Lines 9-10: By deleting all language beginning with the word "Guidance" on Line 9 through the letter "B" on Line 10 and inserting in lieu thereof, the words "A copy";

Page 16, Section 3, Line 10: By inserting after the word "Statutes" the following language: "which sets forth the extent of liability of the state and its political subdivisions for wrongful criminal felony convictions and imprisonment pursuant to the Governmental Tort Claims Act; and

Page 16, Section 3, Lines 13-15: By deleting all language beginning with the word "wrongfully" on Line 13 through the word "Act" on Line 15 and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "persons upon release from a penal institution".

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Cyndi Munson

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

